(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	ann arman nama 1880 a 1880 a 1881
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paulin 1022	242964 riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Titan Corporation Judition Judition Judition	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SB OperatingCo, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 9276 Scranton Road, Suite 600 City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92121 Individual(s) citizenship.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\begin{align*} \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State V Other Limited Liability Corporation Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/264,588; 76/264,589; 76/264,590 Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Katherine M. Hoffman Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps 600 West Broadway, Suite 2600	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Diego State: CA Zip:92101	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	NON 48

TRADEMARK REEL: 002593 FRAME: 0830

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Titan Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 3033 Science Park Road, San Diego, California 92121, is the owner of the trademarks and service marks shown on Schedule A attached hereto, (the "Marks"), for which Assignor owns the federal trademark application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to quitclaim and transfer to SB OperatingCo, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 9276 Scranton Road, Suite 600, San Diego, CA 92121, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee:

All of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks (and all applications and registrations resulting therefrom and all renewals and extensions thereof), together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by the Marks, including all common law, statutory and other rights in the Marks, with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof, to have and to hold for Assignee's own use and benefit and the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents and do any other acts as may be reasonably required to further effectuate the assignment of the Marks to Assignee, and Assignor appoints Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps, LLP as Assignor's attorney-in-fact, with full power of substitution and delegation, to execute any and all such documents and do any and all such other acts in order to effectuate the assignment of the Marks to Assignee, and record the assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or other relevant governmental authority.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of

ASSIGNOR:

The Titan Corporation A Delaware Corporation

Cheryl L Barr,

Assistant General Counsel

1777788.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002593 FRAME: 0831

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.
SERVE WITH CONFIDENCE	U.S. Application Serial No. 76/264,588
SERVED WITH CONFIDENCE	U.S. Application Serial No. 76/264,589
YOUR FAVORITE FOODS. MADE BETTER.	U.S. Application Serial No. 76/264,590

1777788.1

RECORDED: 10/03/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002593 FRAME: 0832